
January 11, 2026 KYOTO 5R 

KYOTO
5

Post Time

 12:10
5R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Tower of London C3 59 19,198,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.0 Dec 21/25 62 5CHUKYO6 Nov 22/25 62 4KYOTO5 Nov 16/25 88 3FUKUSHIMA4 Aug 30/25 83 2SAPPORO3 Aug 23/25 85 2SAPPORO1

Star of London(JPN)
Naho Furukawa HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 1.0.0.0 KANTSUBAKI SHO 1-Win SHUMEIGIKU SHO 1-Win FUKUSHIMA NISAI OPN SUZURAN SHO OPN CLOVER SHO OPN
54.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No.10 Fav.10 4th /9 No. 4 Fav. 6 7th /16 No.13 Fav.15 6th /13 No. 7 Fav. 2 4th /9 No. 5 Fav. 1

1 1 3 Night of Stars Bay Yoshito Yahagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 476 0 N Furukawa 56.0 476 -2 R Sakai 56.0 478 +4 N Furukawa 56.0 474 -2 N Furukawa 55.0 476 +6 R Sakai 55.0
(Raven's Pass) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.7 1200m Turf Good 1:11.7 1500m Turf Firm 1:30.8

Efue Bokujo Total 1.1.0.5 ALLD 1.1.0.0 ---- 2------ 4 7 11-9 36.7F 34.7-37.3 3-3 34.3F 35.0-34.0 12-11 35.2F 33.6-35.6 6-6 36.8F 34.3-36.4 3-2-2 37.6F 29.5-36.8
Yujiro Inutsuka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.5 2 W 0 0 0 0 Katarite(JPN)(0.2) Tagano Aralia(JPN)(0.8) Tamamo Icarus(JPN)(0.5) Big Karen Roof(JPN(1.0) Storm Thunder(JPN)(1.1)
Leontes C3 51 7,500,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 50 5HANSHIN3

Meisho Ryushi(JPN) Yasunari Iwata HAND 1.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /13 No. 6 Fav. 3

2 2 4 Meisho Miharu Dark Bay Koichi Tsunoda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 442     Y Iwata 56.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.6             

Mishima Bokujo Total 1.0.0.0 ALLD 1.0.0.0 ------ 1-------- 1-1 37.2F 36.4-37.2
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Tamamo Reimei(JPN)(-0.5)
American Patriot G3 45 9,200,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.1.0 1400 0.1.1.1 Dec 27/25 45 5NAKAYAMA7 Dec 14/25 40 5CHUKYO4 Nov 29/25 44 4KYOTO7 Nov 16/25 40 5TOKYO4 Aug 10/25 38 3CHUKYO6

Pataliputra(JPN) Ryusei Sakai HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.1.0.0 1200 1.0.0.0 1st /16 No. 5 Fav. 2 2nd /13 No. 2 Fav. 4 3rd /14 No.14 Fav. 6 7th /16 No.16 Fav. 5 10th /12 No. 6 Fav. 9

3 3 Cafe Laurel Dark Bay Ryo Takei KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 474 +2 K Matsuyama 56.0 472 +2 F Ishigami 53.0 470 -8 R Takasugi 56.0 478 0 D Sasaki 56.0 478 +8 D Sasaki 55.0
(War Front) BL Four Seasons 1.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.7 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.5

Yoshitaka Masumoto Total 1.1.1.3 ALLD 1.1.1.1 -- 1-- 2-- 3-- 7 3-3 37.6F 33.7-38.0 5-4 38.3F 34.5-39.1 6-4 37.6F 34.9-37.9 8-9 37.7F 36.2-37.8 9-10-10 36.6F 34.9-34.8
Kyoko Habata <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 1 1 1 0 Live Red Eye(JPN)(-0.1) Curacion(JPN)(0.2) Lucky Buck(JPN)(0.3) Running Beach(JPN)(0.5) Anduril(JPN)(3.3)
Gold Dream C3 45 8,340,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 44 5HANSHIN4 Oct 26/25 41 4NIIGATA4 Oct 11/25 44 4TOKYO3

Kanata Konata(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama HAND 1.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.15 Fav. 2 4th /10 No. 6 Fav. 4 3rd /16 No. 4 Fav. 2

4 4 Tsukasa Ribbon Bay Kazuya Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.0 486 -2 K Matsuyama 56.0 488 +4 M Sugihara 56.0 484     M Sugihara 56.0                     
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.9 1600m Dirt Good 1:40.3       

Meitai Farm Ltd Total 1.0.1.1 ALLD 1.0.1.1 ------ 1-------- 1-1 38.0F 34.3-38.0 3-3-3 39.0F 36.9-38.4 5-7 38.0F 36.0-38.3
Eiji Hanai <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Battle Ax(JPN)(-0.8) Batucada(JPN)(1.0) Saint Elmo's(JPN)(0.4)
Mozu Ascot C3 54 13,000,000 Yen KYOD 1.1.0.0 1400 1.2.0.0 Nov 15/25 52 4KYOTO3 Oct 5/25 47 3KYOTO2 Sep 21/25 43 4HANSHIN7 Aug 9/25 44 3CHUKYO5

Smart Julius(JPN) Yutaka Take HAND 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /11 No. 8 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 9 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No.10 Fav. 2 2nd /10 No. 3 Fav. 6

5 5 1 Smart Noel Bay Naoya Nakamura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 480 0 Y Take 56.0 480 +10 K Matsuyama 56.0 470 0 Y Take 55.0 470     Y Hishida 55.0           
(Frankel) Four Seasons WETD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.0 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.5    

Homma Bokujo Total 1.3.0.0 ALLD 1.2.0.0 ---------------- 1-1 36.8F 35.7-36.8 2-2 37.1F 34.9-37.1 7-5 38.3F 34.9-38.9 1-1 34.5F 35.9-34.3
Toru Okawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.1.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Aikan Azzurra(JPN)(-0.3) Sayono Parallax(JP(0.2) Kinderpunsch(JPN)(0.1) I Need You(JPN)(0.2)
Mikki Isle C3 48 7,800,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.0 1400 1.1.0.1 Oct 5/25 48 3KYOTO2 Sep 6/25 46 4HANSHIN1 Aug 17/25 42 3CHUKYO8

Sayono Parallax(JPN)
Kanta Taguchi HAND 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No. 7 Fav. 4 2nd /9 No. 1 Fav. 8 9th /16 No. 5 Fav.14

6 6 Narita Amaryllis Bay Tomohiko Hatsuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 436 +2 K Taguchi 56.0 434 +4 K Taguchi 55.0 430     K Taguchi 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 1.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.5 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.3       

Keiichi Samekawa Total 1.1.0.1 ALLD 1.1.0.1 ---------------- 1-1 37.1F 34.9-37.1 1-1 37.2F 35.4-37.0 14-14 38.5F 35.7-37.7
Yasuji Yoshioka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Smart Julius(JPN)(-0.2) Everyday(JPN)(0.2) Keen Sense(USA)(2.2)
City of Light C3 50 8,750,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 96 5HANSHIN5 Oct 13/25 52 3KYOTO5 Sep 20/25 41 4HANSHIN6

Light of Nukata(JPN)
Mirai Iwata HAND 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 POINSETTIA STAK OPN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 4th /10 No.10 Fav. 9 1st /8 No. 8 Fav. 4 5th /10 No. 6 Fav. 2

7 7 2 Never Give Up Dark Bay Hiroyuki Uemura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 494 -2 Y Iwata 56.0 496 -2 Y Iwata 56.0 498     Y Iwata 55.0                     
(Quality Road) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.7       

Hattori Bokujo Total 1.0.0.2 ALLD 1.0.0.2 ---- 4---------- 2-2-2 36.9F 38.0-36.2 3-3 38.0F 34.9-38.4 4-5 37.8F 36.5-36.9
Yorikatsu Tsujiko <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 0 0 Rock Ptarmigan(JPN(0.9) Kattappa(USA)(-0.3) Takasutakasutakasu(1.3)
Four Wheel Drive C3 50 7,500,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.1.1 Sep 27/25 56 4HANSHIN8 Sep 6/25 47 4HANSHIN1 Aug 17/25 46 3CHUKYO8

Everyday(JPN) Riki Takasugi HAND 1.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 YAMABOSHI SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.1.0 1200 0.0.0.0 6th /8 No. 5 Fav. 6 1st /9 No. 7 Fav. 4 3rd /16 No.15 Fav. 7

7 8 Koharubiyori Bay Yoshihito Kitade KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 502 +10 R Wada 55.0 492 -6 R Takasugi 54.0 498     R Takasugi 54.0                     
(American Pharoah) Four Seasons WETD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:25.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.5       

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 1.0.1.1 ALLD 1.0.1.1 ---------------- 3-3 37.6F 35.6-37.2 2-2 36.8F 35.4-37.0 4-4 38.7F 35.7-37.7
Yu Manome <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Persea(JPN)(0.6) Sayono Parallax(JP(-0.2) Keen Sense(USA)(1.4)
Le Vent Se Leve F3 54 9,200,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Nov 2/25 45 3KYOTO11 Sep 27/25 60 4HANSHIN8 Aug 31/25 87 4CHUKYO4 Jun 22/25 51 3HANSHIN6

Steffi(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HAND 1.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 MOCHINOKI SHO 1-Win YAMABOSHI SHO 1-Win CHUKYO NISAI ST  G3 Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 7 Fav.11 4th /8 No. 6 Fav. 4 6th /13 No.10 Fav.10 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 5

8 9 Splendor Clan Dark Bay Kazuya Makita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 446 -4 K Taguchi 55.0 450 -10 Y Iwata 55.0 460 +12 Y Iwata 55.0 448     K Matsuyama 55.0           
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.4    

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.3 ALLD 1.0.0.2 ---------------- 8-7-9 40.2F 35.4-37.3 8-8 36.6F 35.6-37.2 12-12 35.0F 33.3-34.9 4-4 38.3F 36.0-38.4
Kazuhiko Nagata <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Pyromancer(JPN)(3.6) Persea(JPN)(0.3) Candide(JPN)(1.6) T O Glaser(JPN)(-0.1)
Tower of London C3 48 11,400,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.1.0 1400 1.0.0.0 Nov 29/25 46 4KYOTO7 Nov 1/25 43 3KYOTO10 Sep 13/25 47 4HANSHIN3 Aug 16/25 45 3CHUKYO7 Jun 8/25 37 3HANSHIN2

Lucky Buck(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura HAND 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.0.0 1200 0.2.1.0 1st /14 No. 7 Fav. 1 3rd /13 No.11 Fav. 2 2nd /8 No. 6 Fav. 2 2nd /9 No. 7 Fav. 4 8th /11 No. 6 Fav. 3

8 10 5 Shorea Dolce Bay Masayuki Nishimura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 524 +8 C Demuro 56.0 516 +4 C Demuro 56.0 512 -4 J Moreira 55.0 516 +14 A Badel 55.0 502     Y Kitamura 55.0
(Raven's Pass) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.7 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:12.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.5

Sato Ltd Total 1.2.1.1 ALLD 1.2.1.0 ---------- 1---- 2-1 37.8F 34.9-37.9 6-6 36.0F 35.5-36.4 1-1 36.8F 36.0-36.7 2-4 37.9F 35.3-37.4 2-2 36.8F 34.7-35.3
Kazumi Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 5 W 0 0 0 0 Hagure Joe(JPN)(-0.1) Meisho Teleos(JPN)(0.2) Idaten Shacho(USA)(0.1) T O Glaser(JPN)(0.6) Femme Marquise(JPN(1.7)

KYOTO Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.09～2026.01.08）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Sinister Minister  74   7   6  10  51 0.095 0.176
 2 Majestic Warrior  70   7   5   4  54 0.100 0.171
 3 Maurice  43   7   3   3  30 0.163 0.233
 4 Mikki Isle  47   6   8   1  32 0.128 0.298
 5 Drefong  86   6   6   9  65 0.070 0.140
 6 Danon Legend  42   6   1   3  32 0.143 0.167
 7 Moanin  32   5   5   2  20 0.156 0.313
 8 Lord Kanaloa  51   5   2   5  39 0.098 0.137
 9 Kizuna  38   5   2   1  30 0.132 0.184
10 Henny Hughes  58   5   1   3  49 0.086 0.103
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